Halton Sec SCS – Smoke control damper
(MAsingle, AAsingle)
Overview
• CE marked according to the product standard EN 12101-8:2011
• Fire resistance class
◦ E600 120 (hodw-i↔o) S 1500C10000 AAsingle
◦ E600 120 (hodw-i↔o) S 1500C10000 MAsingle
◦ E600 120 (vew-i↔o) S 1500C10000 AAsingle

The smoke control damper shall be installed horisontal and vertical position, CE marked, single
compartment duct with incombustible sealing mass to ensure tightness of the connection
Order code
SCS-W-H; CM-MA-CT-SF-RE-AC-ZT
S = Type of connection
R Rectangular
C Circular
D = Connection size (if circular connection)
100, 125, 160, 200, 250, 315, 400, 500, 630, 800, 1000
W = Width (if rectangular connection)
200, +50, …, 1250
H = Height (if rectangular connection)
200, 300, +50, …, 1000
Other options and accessories
CM = Model
A Actuator without heat insulated box (for automatic activation system)
11
M Actuator with heat insulated box (for manual activation system)
MA = Material
CS Galvanised Steel
AS Stainless steel (EN 1.4404/AISI 316L)
CT = Type of circular connection
D2 Circular connections on both sides
D1 Circular connection only on actuator side
SF = Flange option
NA Standard
L1 Standard + flange connection
L2 Flange connection on both sides
R2 Flange connection with holes
RE = Release type
R1 BEN24 (no fuse), 15 Nm (H or W < 400 mm)
R2 BEN230 (no fuse, 15 Nm (H or W < 400 mm)
R3 BE24 (no fuse), 40 Nm
R4 BE230 (no fuse), 40 Nm
AC = Accessories
CE Casing extension of 210 mm, for structural thickness > 200mm
ZT = Tailored product
N No
Y Yes (ETO)
Code example
SCS/R-200-200 , CM=A, MA=CS, CT=D2, SF=NA, RE=B3, AC=NA, ZT=N